SUPPLIER NAME

LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED
ROADSTONE LIMITED

ROADSTONE LIMITED

ARKILLTD

IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD

VAISALA LTD

BORD NA MONA RECYCLING LTD
DIATEC GRAPHIC PRODUCTS LIMITED T/A DIATEC DIGITAL
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED

M & C JOINERY LTD

DUGGAN LYNCH LTD

DUGGAN LYNCH LTD

HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD

E & M SECURITY LTD

E & M SECURITY LTD

TOTAL
€165,137.50
£€46,160.00
€56,376.00
£€59,920.00
€65,437.00
€21,717.20
€20,298.38
€224,632.05
€25,880.86
€23,039.65
€35,475.00
€23,373.28
€43,650.92
£€29,801.04
€33,281.00
£€20,566.52
€27,940.00
€241,238.87
€372,698.30
£62,605.00
€21,790.00
€107,363.50
€38,705.00
€29,293.50
€21,457.35
€87,793.50
€21,330.66
£€50,972.41
€22,055.13
€74,247.77
€28,140.00
£€29,280.00

DESCRIPTION

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Thermal Mapping

Recycling Costs

Software Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

General Building Works
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

General Building Works

General Building Works



AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

AECOM Ireland Limited

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD

DEIRDRE HUGHES BARRISTER AT LAW
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD

ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED

ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED

ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED

ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED

ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED

FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD

£€52,803.90
€25,914.56
£€27,675.00
€83,037.30
€100,125.48
€22,520.04
£73,894.76
€40,671.71
€43,901.58
€30,008.65
€109,055.61
€24,235.20
€29,212.00
€197,313.00
€248,662.25
€142,513.00
€21,020.00
€29,622.04
€31,654.00
€26,727.90
€23,963.48
€20,295.00
€32,700.14
€98,537.44
£€29,544.56
€21,852.86
£66,803.87
€93,786.34
£€74,212.46
€80,842.73
£64,761.95
€34,035.49
€27,111.40

Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Legal Fees and Expenses
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Professional Fees
Parking Enforcement
Parking Enforcement
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Utility Charges
Construction Costs
Construction Costs



FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE
TETRA IRELAND COMMUNICATIONS LTD
WILLS BROS LTD

WILLS BROS LTD

WILLS BROS LTD

BAM CIVIL LTD

BAM CIVIL LTD

BAM CIVIL LTD

FEHILY TIMONEY & CO

PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD

OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD

IRISH COMMERCIAL (SALES) LTD

PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD

€30,600.36
€23,415.00
€30,988.40
€25,676.48
€23,409.17
€30,065.11
€21,890.00
€79,879.50
€25,256.21

€427,238.65
€1,500,000.00
€426,208.25
€527,768.26
€819,007.68
€1,230,782.26

€25,561.86
£€20,529.45
€29,615.25
€29,615.25
€24,928.00
€29,615.25
€70,343.46
€44,104.11
€70,343.46
£70,343.46
€70,343.46
£€20,208.90
€39,919.11
€31,721.70
€49,148.34
€49,148.34
€83,640.00
£€49,660.00

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Fire Service Supplies
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Office Supplies

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Equipment Purchase
Construction Costs



WM CRIBBIN T/A THE GABLES GUEST HOUSE €24,690.00
WM CRIBBIN T/A THE GABLES GUEST HOUSE €24,450.00
WM CRIBBIN T/A THE GABLES GUEST HOUSE €21,975.00

Emergency Accomodation
Emergency Accomodation
Emergency Accomodation

COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD €282,600.00 Construction Costs
HINCH PLANT HIRE €24,612.50 Plant / Machinery Hire
Doolan Plant Hire Ltd €24,292.50 Vehicle Hire

Doolan Plant Hire Ltd €24,292.50 Vehicle Hire

Owenbee Services Ltd €20,431.96 General Building Works
Owenbee Services Ltd €49,958.17 General Building Works
Mediavest Ltd €63,275.87 Advertising

Mediavest Ltd €33,687.35 Advertising

Mediavest Ltd €43,396.44 Advertising

Causeway Geotech Ltd €23,156.50 Construction Costs
MARK RICHARDS UK LTD €24,000.00 Art Work

VARDMILE LTD €34,973.00 General Building Works
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd €21,805.44 Professional Fees

IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD. €25,408.88 Professional Fees

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills) €43,347.92 Utility Charges

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills) €32,125.00 Utility Charges

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills) €41,949.60 Utility Charges

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills) €44,047.08 Utility Charges

IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills) €41,949.60 Utility Charges
Metropolitan Workshop €50,276.25 Professional Fees

SIAC COLAS JV €500,000.00 Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV €500,000.00 Road Maintenance/ Construction
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd €29,638.39 Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd €35,104.40 Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd €20,000.00 Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd €20,000.00 Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd €24,000.00 Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd €20,000.00 Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd €20,000.00 Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd €20,247.50 Construction Costs



Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd
Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)
Koffel Associates, Inc.

Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd
Westside Civil Engineering
Westside Civil Engineering
Westside Civil Engineering

CTS Projects

CTS Projects

Anzco Ltd

Anzco Ltd

Anzco Ltd

Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes
Cooper Insulation Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

Cooper Insulation Ltd

The Paul Hogarth Company Ireland Ltd

£20,000.00
£€20,000.00
£€20,000.00
€20,000.00
£€24,600.00
€23,871.42
€144,210.00
€28,554.38
€142,798.63
€57,268.72
€102,572.17
€51,031.98
€46,330.25
€43,615.79
€259,000.34
€43,850.49
€33,043.52
€20,098.80
€33,225.58
€43,486.24
£€20,436.74
€25,360.16
£60,367.96
€33,259.82
€23,303.89
€24,107.42
£€26,845.39
€161,152.15
€244,798.29
€107,896.16
€163,733.68
€107,896.16
€30,534.75

Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Rent

Professional Fees
Construction Costs
General Building Works
General Building Works
General Building Works
General Building Works
General Building Works
General Building Works
General Building Works
General Building Works
General Building Works
General Building Works
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Construction Costs
Professional Fees



NOEL LAWLER GREEN ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD T/A LAWLER
Sandar Ltd

Sandar Ltd

Sandar Ltd

J.B. BARRY TRANSPORTATION
WSP IRELAND CONSULTING
PFH Technology Group

Kevin Thorpe Ltd

Kevin Thorpe Ltd

Waagner Biro and Glass Ltd
AF Core Construction Ltd

AF Core Construction Ltd

AF Core Construction Ltd

AF Core Construction Ltd

AF Core Construction Ltd
VanDijk Architects Ltd

D.M. Morris Ltd

D.M. Morris Ltd

D.M. Morris Ltd

Marsh Ireland Brokers Ltd

€31,999.80
€121,125.00
€146,775.00
€101,175.00
€48,423.84
€26,501.58
£€36,900.00
€94,100.54
€49,025.23
€22,875.05
£88,444.80
€69,537.61
€34,003.90
£86,596.82
€118,003.61
€71,189.94
€150,000.00
€236,200.00
£72,061.00
€241,728.80

€16,455,258.07

Energy Efficiency Consultancy
Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Professional Fees

Software Costs

General Building Works

General Building Works

Glazing Specialist

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Construction Costs

Professional Fees

Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Road Maintenance/ Construction
Insurance



