SUPPLIER NAME	TOTAL	DESCRIPTION
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€165,137.50	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€46,160.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€56,376.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€59,920.00	Construction Costs
LAWLER BUILDERS (ATHY) LIMITED	€65,437.00	Construction Costs
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€21,717.20	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROADSTONE LIMITED	€20,298.38	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ARKIL LTD	€224,632.05	Construction Costs
IRISH TAR & BITUMEN SUPPLIES	€25,880.86	Road Maintenance/ Construction
HIGHWAY MARKINGS LTD	€23,039.65	Road Maintenance/ Construction
VAISALA LTD	€35,475.00	Thermal Mapping
BORD NA MONA RECYCLING LTD	€23,373.28	Recycling Costs
DIATEC GRAPHIC PRODUCTS LIMITED T/A DIATEC DIGITAL	€43,650.92	Software Costs
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€29,801.04	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€33,281.00	Professional Fees
WS ATKINS IRELAND LIMITED	€20,566.52	Professional Fees
M & C JOINERY LTD	€27,940.00	General Building Works
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€241,238.87	Construction Costs
DUGGAN LYNCH LTD	€372,698.30	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€62,605.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€21,790.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€107,363.50	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€38,705.00	Construction Costs
HARBOUR VIEW CONSTRUCTION LTD	€29,293.50	Construction Costs
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€21,457.35	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€87,793.50	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€21,330.66	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€50,972.41	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€22,055.13	Professional Fees
RPS CONSULTING ENGINEERS LTD	€74,247.77	Professional Fees
E & M SECURITY LTD	€28,140.00	General Building Works
E & M SECURITY LTD	€29,280.00	General Building Works

AECOM Ireland Limited	€52,803.90	Professional Fees
AECOM Ireland Limited	€25,914.56	Professional Fees
AECOM Ireland Limited	€27,675.00	Professional Fees
AECOM Ireland Limited	€83,037.30	Professional Fees
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€100,125.48	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€22,520.04	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€73,894.76	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€40,671.71	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€43,901.58	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€30,008.65	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€109,055.61	Utility Charges
ENERGIA CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS LTD	€24,235.20	Utility Charges
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€29,212.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€197,313.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€248,662.25	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€142,513.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€21,020.00	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€29,622.04	Construction Costs
E THOMAS DEVELOPMENTS LTD	€31,654.00	Construction Costs
DEIRDRE HUGHES BARRISTER AT LAW	€26,727.90	Legal Fees and Expenses
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€23,963.48	Professional Fees
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€20,295.00	Professional Fees
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€32,700.14	Professional Fees
O'CONNOR SUTTON CRONIN & ASSOCIATES LTD	€98,537.44	Professional Fees
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€29,544.56	Parking Enforcement
APCOA PARKING IRELAND LTD	€21,852.86	Parking Enforcement
ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED	€66,803.87	Utility Charges
ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED	€93,786.34	Utility Charges
ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED	€74,212.46	Utility Charges
ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED	€80,842.73	Utility Charges
ENERVEO IRELAND LIMITED	€64,761.95	Utility Charges
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€34,035.49	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€27,111.40	Construction Costs

FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€30,600.36	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€23,415.00	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€30,988.40	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€25,676.48	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€23,409.17	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€30,065.11	Construction Costs
FENBYRNE BUILDING/ DEVELOPMENT CO LTD	€21,890.00	Construction Costs
AMANDA QUIRKE T/A BOLAND & QUIRKE	€79,879.50	Construction Costs
TETRA IRELAND COMMUNICATIONS LTD	€25,256.21	Fire Service Supplies
WILLS BROS LTD	€427,238.65	Construction Costs
WILLS BROS LTD	€1,500,000.00	Construction Costs
WILLS BROS LTD	€426,208.25	Construction Costs
BAM CIVIL LTD	€527,768.26	Road Maintenance/ Construction
BAM CIVIL LTD	€819,007.68	Road Maintenance/ Construction
BAM CIVIL LTD	€1,230,782.26	Road Maintenance/ Construction
FEHILY TIMONEY & CO	€25,561.86	Professional Fees
PURCHASE POWER PITNEY BOWES IRELAND LTD	€20,529.45	Office Supplies
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€29,615.25	Road Maintenance/ Construction
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€29,615.25	Road Maintenance/ Construction
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€24,928.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS LTD	€29,615.25	Road Maintenance/ Construction
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€70,343.46	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€44,104.11	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€70,343.46	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€70,343.46	Professional Fees
ROUGHAN & O DONOVAN LTD	€70,343.46	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€20,208.90	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€39,919.11	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€31,721.70	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€49,148.34	Professional Fees
OVE ARUP & PARTNERS IRELAND LTD	€49,148.34	Professional Fees
IRISH COMMERCIAL (SALES) LTD	€83,640.00	Equipment Purchase
PRIORITY CONSTRUCTION LTD	€49,660.00	Construction Costs

WM CRIBBIN T/A THE GABLES GUEST HOUSE	€24,690.00	Emergency Accomodation
WM CRIBBIN T/A THE GABLES GUEST HOUSE	€24,450.00	Emergency Accomodation
WM CRIBBIN T/A THE GABLES GUEST HOUSE	€21,975.00	Emergency Accomodation
COFFEY CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD	€282,600.00	Construction Costs
HINCH PLANT HIRE	€24,612.50	Plant / Machinery Hire
Doolan Plant Hire Ltd	€24,292.50	Vehicle Hire
Doolan Plant Hire Ltd	€24,292.50	Vehicle Hire
Owenbee Services Ltd	€20,431.96	General Building Works
Owenbee Services Ltd	€49,958.17	General Building Works
Mediavest Ltd	€63,275.87	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€33,687.35	Advertising
Mediavest Ltd	€43,396.44	Advertising
Causeway Geotech Ltd	€23,156.50	Construction Costs
MARK RICHARDS UK LTD	€24,000.00	Art Work
VARDMILE LTD	€34,973.00	General Building Works
The Paul Hogarth Company Ltd	€21,805.44	Professional Fees
IRISH ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTANCY LTD.	€25,408.88	Professional Fees
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€43,347.92	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€32,125.00	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€41,949.60	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€44,047.08	Utility Charges
IRISH WATER - (KCC Bills)	€41,949.60	Utility Charges
Metropolitan Workshop	€50,276.25	Professional Fees
SIAC COLAS JV	€500,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
SIAC COLAS JV	€500,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€29,638.39	Construction Costs
Tower Plant & Civil Engineering Ltd	€35,104.40	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€24,000.00	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,247.50	Construction Costs

Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	Construction Costs
Barrowhouse Civil Engineering Ltd	€20,000.00	Construction Costs
Clicstone Limited Partnership (issued by Conway Auctioneers)	€24,600.00	Rent
Koffel Associates, Inc.	€23,871.42	Professional Fees
Dancor Civil Engineering Ltd	€144,210.00	Construction Costs
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€28,554.38	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€142,798.63	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€57,268.72	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€102,572.17	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€51,031.98	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€46,330.25	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€43,615.79	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€259,000.34	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€43,850.49	General Building Works
Conneally Painting & Sons Ltd	€33,043.52	General Building Works
Westside Civil Engineering	€20,098.80	Construction Costs
Westside Civil Engineering	€33,225.58	Construction Costs
Westside Civil Engineering	€43,486.24	Construction Costs
CTS Projects	€20,436.74	Construction Costs
CTS Projects	€25,360.16	Construction Costs
Anzco Ltd	€60,367.96	Construction Costs
Anzco Ltd	€33,259.82	Construction Costs
Anzco Ltd	€23,303.89	Construction Costs
Amarck Landscapes Ltd T/A Eire Landscapes	€24,107.42	Landscaping Costs / Grass Cutting
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€26,845.39	Construction Costs
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€161,152.15	Construction Costs
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€244,798.29	Construction Costs
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€107,896.16	Construction Costs
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€163,733.68	Construction Costs
Cooper Insulation Ltd	€107,896.16	Construction Costs
The Paul Hogarth Company Ireland Ltd	€30,534.75	Professional Fees

NOEL LAWLER GREEN ENERGY SOLUTIONS LTD T/A LAWLER	€31,999.80	Energy Efficiency Consultancy
Sandar Ltd	€121,125.00	Construction Costs
Sandar Ltd	€146,775.00	Construction Costs
Sandar Ltd	€101,175.00	Construction Costs
J.B. BARRY TRANSPORTATION	€48,423.84	Professional Fees
WSP IRELAND CONSULTING	€26,501.58	Professional Fees
PFH Technology Group	€36,900.00	Software Costs
Kevin Thorpe Ltd	€94,100.54	General Building Works
Kevin Thorpe Ltd	€49,025.23	General Building Works
Waagner Biro and Glass Ltd	€22,875.05	Glazing Specialist
AF Core Construction Ltd	€88,444.80	Construction Costs
AF Core Construction Ltd	€69,537.61	Construction Costs
AF Core Construction Ltd	€34,003.90	Construction Costs
AF Core Construction Ltd	€86,596.82	Construction Costs
AF Core Construction Ltd	€118,003.61	Construction Costs
VanDijk Architects Ltd	€71,189.94	Professional Fees
D.M. Morris Ltd	€150,000.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
D.M. Morris Ltd	€236,200.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
D.M. Morris Ltd	€72,061.00	Road Maintenance/ Construction
Marsh Ireland Brokers Ltd	€241,728.80	Insurance
	€16,455,258.07	